NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Pursuant to section 286.011, Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-69 as extended by Executive Orders 20-112, 20-121, 20-139, 20-150 and 20-179, notice is hereby given that the Okaloosa County Tourist Development Council shall hold a public meeting on August 25, 2020 beginning at 8:30am. The meeting will be conducted via communications media technology (teleconference/video conference). Interested persons may participate via the following:

Dial-in Number:	888-788-0099
Meeting ID:	957 2915 3837
Passcode:	725384

The subject matter of the meeting will be the regularly scheduled Tourist Development Council meeting.

Tourist Development Council Meetings are streamed live at www.myokaloosa.com and can be watched live or at a later time.

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such person will need a record of the proceeding and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Okaloosa County adheres to the American Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for access to these hearings upon request. Requests may be made to the Tourist Development Department (850-651-7131) and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting in order to provide the requested service.